Sonic's PPW - WR

Player | Jcoumne Jeoumoesiediliowes ________________________________|

Tyreek Hill
DeAndre Hopkins.
Stefon Diggs

Tyler Lockett

DK Metcalf

Justin Jefferson
Calvin Ridley

Terry McLaurin
Cooper Kupp
Adam Thielen
Keenan Allen

A.J. Brown

Julio Jones

Mike Williams
Mike Evans

Allen Robinson Il
Chris Godwin

Julu Smith-Schuster
Courtland Sutton
Sterling Shepard
Chase Claypool
Robert Woods
Kenny Golladay
Marquise Brown
Michael Pittman Jr.
Sammy Watkins
Ja'Marr Chase
Christian Kirk
DeVante Parker
Odell Beckham Jr.
DJ CharkJr.

Henry Ruggs Il
Antonio Brown
Jakobi Meyers
Rondale Moore
Corey Davis
Marvin Jones Jr.
Tim Patrick

Cole Beasley

Zach Pascal

Tyler Boyd

Will Fuller V
Darius Slayton
Nelson Agholor
Jaylen Waddle

A.. Green

Jamison Crowder
Laviska Shenault Jr.
Darnell Mooney
Emmanuel Sanders
Rashard Higgins
Demarcus Robinson
Marquez Callaway
James Washington
Kalif Raymond
Hunter Renfrow
Freddie Swain
Mecole Hardman
Devin Duvernay
Quintez Cephus
Braxton Berrios
Elijah Moore
Bryan Edwards
Adam Humphries
Gabriel Davis
Dyami Brown

KJ Hamler
Olamide Zaccheaus
K.J. Osborn
Kendrick Bourne
Van Jefferson Jr.
Parris Campbell
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Deonte Harris
Willie Snead IV
Marquise Goodwin
Anthony Schwartz
Jalen Guyton
Scotty Miller

Donovan Peoples-Jones

$8,400
$8,200
$7,600
$7,400
$7,300
$7,200
$7,000
$6,900
$6,800
$6,700
$6,600
$6,500
$6,500
$6,400
$6,300
$6,200
$6,100
$6,000
$6,000
$5,900
$5,800
$5,700
$5,600
$5,600
$5,500
$5,500
$5,400
$5,400
$5,400
$5,300
$5,300
$5,200
$5,200
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,900
$4,900
$4,800
$4,800
$4,700
$4,700
$4,600
$4,600
$4,600
$4,500
$4,500
$4,400
$4,300
$4,200
$4,200
$4,100
$4,100
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,900
$3,900
$3,900
$3,900
$3,800
$3,800
$3,700
$3,700
$3,600
$3,600
$3,500
$3,500
$3,400
$3,400
$3,300
$3,300
$3,300
$3,300
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,100
$3,000

LAC@KC 0S KC
ARI@JAX 0¢ ARI
WAS@BUF BUF
SEA@MIN (SEA
SEA@MIN (SEA
SEA@MIN (MIN
ATL@NYG (ATL
WAS@BUF WAS
TB@LAR 0S LAR
SEA@MIN (MIN
LAC@KC 0S LAC
IND@TEN C TEN
IND@TEN CTEN
LAC@KC 0S LAC
TB@LAR0STB
CHI@CLE 0! CHI
TB@LAR 0STB
CIN@PIT 0¢ PIT
NYJ@DEN ( DEN
ATL@NYG (NYG
CIN@PIT 0¢ PIT
TB@LAR 09 LAR
ATL@NYG (NYG
BAL@DET C BAL
IND@TEN CIND
BAL@DET C BAL
CIN@PIT 0¢ CIN
ARI@JAX 0¢ ARI
MIA@LYV 0¢ MIA
CHI@CLE 0! CLE
ARI@JAX 0¢ JAX
MIA@LV 0¢ LV
TB@LAR 0STB
NO@NE 09 NE
ARI@JAX 0¢ ARI
NYJ@DEN (NYJ
ARI@JAX 04 JAX
NYJ@DEN (DEN
WAS@BUF BUF
IND@TEN CIND
CIN@PIT 0¢ CIN
MIA@LV 0¢ MIA
ATL@NYG (NYG
NO@NE 09 NE
MIA@LYV 0¢ MIA
ARI@JAX 0¢ ARI
NYJ@DEN (NYJ
ARI@JAX 0¢ JAX
CHI@CLE 0! CHI
WAS@BUF BUF
CHI@CLE 0! CLE
LAC@KC 0S KC
NO@NE 09 NO
CIN@PIT O¢ PIT
BAL@DET ( DET
MIA@LV 0¢ LV
SEA@MIN (SEA
LAC@KC 0S KC
BAL@DET ( BAL
BAL@DET C DET
NYJ@DEN (NYJ
NYJ@DEN (NYJ
MIA@LV 0¢LV
WAS@BUF WAS
WAS@BUF BUF
WAS@BUF WAS
NYJ@DEN ( DEN
ATL@NYG (ATL
SEA@MIN (MIN
NO@NE 09 NE
TB@LAR 09 LAR
IND@TEN CIND
BAL@DET ( DET
NO@NE 09 NO
MIA@LV 0¢ LV
CHI@CLE 0! CHI
CHI@CLE 0! CLE
LAC@KC 0S LAC
TB@LAR0STB
CHI@CLE 0! CLE

Thy shall not fade

Thy shall fade

Will be stacking the piss outta him with Josh Allen

I'm playing the "It's Metcalf's turn” narrative this week. Pray for me.

Loading up

Tons of correlations with Metcalf.

Will be mostly used in stacks. He needs this game to open up.

Will be a gorgeous low-owned piece in my Bills stacks.

DK neglected to raise his price enough. Will be the chalk and | will be under.

He's the Chris Carter of the new age. All he does is catch touchdowns. What a stud.

Likely a "game stacks only" guy this week. Mike Williams might transcend that stature.

Run him with some Tannehill/J. Taylor. Get your air yards and your leverage.

See above

Being used in multiple ways. Major RZ target in high total game. Ownership proj not spiking yet.
Late-game hammer should be WAY less owned than Godwin due to CB matchup.

We just don't know what Justin Fields is gonna do. | don't think Justin Fields even knows.

I'll eat this chalk and pair it with some Higbee and a nice cabernet.

Ben's next-best low adot guy will see volume. If he gets into end zone it's Yahtzee.

Looked like NFL alpha last week. Enjoy him at 6K while you can.

I always love him because people think he doesn't have a ceiling but he does. If Golladay misses - BOLD GREEN.
Can this matchup really shoot out? Really?

Would obvs prefer him if he was sneaky. People know flipping ceilings with Kupp is in range of outcomes.
Injury concern clouds upside for Slayton and other Giants.

Lamar has been looking his way. I'll be above the current ownership proj of 7%

QB issues make him boom/bust option

Low owned version of Hollywood Brown. Insane that he looks better in Ravens passing offense than KC. WTF?
One of those guys where you may end up saying "why the hell did | forget to roster him?"

Ceiling game always possible in soft matchup. Will Jax push Kyler and company enough?

A Sonic fav.

'WEEK 3's GPP WILD CARD. Currently projecting at 3% ownership. Could break slate or play 13 snaps...or both.

Bad matchup. | said that last week and he made me drool the drool of remorse into the pillow of regret.
Likely OUT
Love the player but just don't see 30 point upside.

Love the player and | see 30 point upside.

Chalk that | will eat but only with great consideration to other roster pieces.

In a couple Teddy stacks

$700 cheaper than Chase and better matchup sans injured Higgins.
Micro-owned dart alert!!!

Must have shares of guys that can break a slate on 5 targets.

JM and Hilow like him. Hilow and JM are wicked smart.

I liked him way better last week at $3700. If Hopkins misses, I'll have AJG in a Kyler stack or two.
Price saving option but violent RAC guy with injured shoulder worries me.

If healthy, would have been core guy for me. We'll see.

Been getting targets and missing. I'm gonna bank on a positive turn for Allen/Sanders & Allen/Diggs/Sanders

Projecting well in game where outside CBs should theoreticaly funnel targets to slot
He's a player in high total game. Can't say much else.

Has low projected ownership right now which surprises me. Salary relief, speed and 30.75 implied total.

Baltimore better send a Raven to the Citadel and request a maester. They are banged up and in Covid protocol.

Cheap, high floor bring back in Josh Allen stacks. Not really a ceiling guy but will have one blowup this season.
Intriguing upside. Ownership pivot off Osborn.

Will catch 2 TDs on the day | fade him...so | won't fade him.

Sneaky cheapo option could see a role with Gage on the mend.

Chalk that I will eat but correlate. Hello Mr. Metcalf.

Price pivot off Osborn in juicy game environment.

Keep an eye on him of Mooney sits. Fields has a GUN

Long TD prayer in Brady stacks.

Has seen the field but Baker appears unaware of this.



