## Sonic's PPW - WR

Player	Ś	Column4 Colum	Desired %	Notes
Tyreek Hill	\$8,400	LAC@KC 05 KC	besired /o	Thy shall not fade
DeAndre Hopkins	\$8,400	ARI@JAX 0! ARI		Thy shall fade
Stefon Diggs	\$7,600	WAS@BUF BUF		Will be stacking the piss outta him with Josh Allen
Tyler Lockett	\$7,400	SEA@MIN (SEA		I'm playing the "It's Metcalf's turn" narrative this week. Pray for me.
DK Metcalf	\$7,300	SEA@MIN(SEA		Loading up
Justin Jefferson	\$7,200	SEA@MIN ( MIN		Tons of correlations with Metcalf.
Calvin Ridley	\$7,000	ATL@NYG (ATL		Will be mostly used in stacks. He needs this game to open up.
Terry McLaurin	\$6,900	WAS@BUF WAS		Will be a gorgeous low-owned piece in my Bills stacks.
		TB@LAR 05 LAR		
Cooper Kupp Adam Thielen	\$6,800 \$6,700	SEA@MIN (MIN		DK neglected to raise his price enough. Will be the chalk and I will be under.
				He's the Chris Carter of the new age. All he does is catch touchdowns. What a stud.
Keenan Allen A.J. Brown	\$6,600 \$6,500	LAC@KC 05 LAC IND@TEN ( TEN		Likely a "game stacks only" guy this week. Mike Williams might transcend that stature. Run him with some Tannehill/J. Taylor. Get your air yards and your leverage.
	\$6,500	IND@TEN ( TEN		
Julio Jones Mike Williams				See above
Mike Evans	\$6,400	LAC@KC 09 LAC		Being used in multiple ways. Major RZ target in high total game. Ownership proj not spiking yet.
	\$6,300	TB@LAR 09 TB		Late-game hammer should be WAY less owned than Godwin due to CB matchup.
Allen Robinson II	\$6,200	CHI@CLE 0 CHI		We just don't know what Justin Fields is gonna do. I don't think Justin Fields even knows.
Chris Godwin	\$6,100	TB@LAR 09 TB		I'll eat this chalk and pair it with some Higbee and a nice cabernet.
JuJu Smith-Schuster	\$6,000	CIN@PIT 0! PIT		Ben's next-best low adot guy will see volume. If he gets into end zone it's Yahtzee.
Courtland Sutton	\$6,000	NYJ@DEN ( DEN		Looked like NFL alpha last week. Enjoy him at 6K while you can.
Sterling Shepard	\$5,900	ATL@NYG (NYG		I always love him because people think he doesn't have a ceiling but he does. If Golladay misses - BOLD GREEN.
Chase Claypool	\$5,800	CIN@PIT 0: PIT		Can this matchup really shoot out? Really?
Robert Woods	\$5,700	TB@LAR 05 LAR		Would obvs prefer him if he was sneaky. People know flipping ceilings with Kupp is in range of outcomes.
Kenny Golladay	\$5,600	ATL@NYG (NYG		Injury concern clouds upside for Slayton and other Giants.
Marquise Brown	\$5,600	BAL@DET ( BAL		Lamar has been looking his way. I'll be above the current ownership proj of 7%
Michael Pittman Jr.	\$5,500	IND@TEN ( IND		QB issues make him boom/bust option
Sammy Watkins	\$5,500	BAL@DET ( BAL		Low owned version of Hollywood Brown. Insane that he looks better in Ravens passing offense than KC. WTF?
Ja'Marr Chase	\$5,400	CIN@PIT 05 CIN		One of those guys where you may end up saying "why the hell did I forget to roster him?"
Christian Kirk	\$5,400	ARI@JAX 0! ARI		Ceiling game always possible in soft matchup. Will Jax push Kyler and company enough?
DeVante Parker	\$5,400	MIA@LV 05 MIA		A Sonic fav.
Odell Beckham Jr.	\$5,300	CHI@CLE 0 CLE		WEEK 3's GPP WILD CARD. Currently projecting at 3% ownership. Could break slate or play 13 snapsor both.
DJ Chark Jr.	\$5,300	ARI@JAX 0. JAX		
Henry Ruggs III	\$5,200	MIA@LV 05 LV		Bad matchup. I said that last week and he made me drool the drool of remorse into the pillow of regret.
Antonio Brown	\$5,200	TB@LAR 05 TB		Likely OUT
Jakobi Meyers	\$5,000	NO@NE 09 NE		Love the player but just don't see 30 point upside.
Rondale Moore	\$5,000	ARI@JAX 0! ARI		Love the player and I see 30 point upside.
Corey Davis	\$5,000	NYJ@DEN ( NYJ		
Marvin Jones Jr.	\$4,900	ARI@JAX 0! JAX		Chalk that I will eat but only with great consideration to other roster pieces.
Tim Patrick	\$4,900	NYJ@DEN ( DEN		In a couple Teddy stacks
Cole Beasley	\$4,800	WAS@BUF BUF		
Zach Pascal	\$4,800	IND@TEN ( IND		
Tyler Boyd	\$4,700	CIN@PIT 09 CIN		\$700 cheaper than Chase and better matchup sans injured Higgins.
Will Fuller V	\$4,700	MIA@LV 05 MIA		Micro-owned dart alert!!!
Darius Slayton	\$4,600	ATL@NYG (NYG		Must have shares of guys that can break a slate on 5 targets.
Nelson Agholor	\$4,600	NO@NE 09 NE		
Jaylen Waddle	\$4,600	MIA@LV 05 MIA		JM and Hilow like him. Hilow and JM are wicked smart.
A.J. Green	\$4,500	ARI@JAX 0! ARI		I liked him way better last week at \$3700. If Hopkins misses, I'll have AJG in a Kyler stack or two.
Jamison Crowder	\$4,500	NYJ@DEN ( NYJ		
Laviska Shenault Jr.	\$4,400	ARI@JAX 0: JAX		Price saving option but violent RAC guy with injured shoulder worries me.
Darnell Mooney	\$4,300	CHI@CLE 0 CHI		If healthy, would have been core guy for me. We'll see.
Emmanuel Sanders	\$4,200	WAS@BUF BUF		Been getting targets and missing. I'm gonna bank on a positive turn for Allen/Sanders & Allen/Diggs/Sanders
Rashard Higgins	\$4,200	CHI@CLE 0 CLE		
Demarcus Robinson	\$4,100	LAC@KC 05 KC		
Marquez Callaway	\$4,100	NO@NE 09 NO		
James Washington	\$4,000	CIN@PIT 09 PIT		
Kalif Raymond	\$4,000	BAL@DET ( DET		
Hunter Renfrow	\$4,000	MIA@LV 05 LV		Projecting well in game where outside CBs should theoreticaly funnel targets to slot
Freddie Swain	\$4,000	SEA@MIN (SEA		He's a player in high total game. Can't say much else.
Mecole Hardman	\$3,900	LAC@KC 05 KC		Has low projected ownership right now which surprises me. Salary relief, speed and 30.75 implied total.
Devin Duvernay	\$3,900	BAL@DET ( BAL		
Quintez Cephus	\$3,900	BAL@DET ( DET		Baltimore better send a Raven to the Citadel and request a maester. They are banged up and in Covid protocol.
Braxton Berrios	\$3,900	NYJ@DEN ( NYJ		
Elijah Moore	\$3,800	NYJ@DEN ( NYJ		
Bryan Edwards	\$3,800	MIA@LV 05 LV		
Adam Humphries	\$3,700	WAS@BUF WAS		Cheap, high floor bring back in Josh Allen stacks. Not really a ceiling guy but will have one blowup this season.
Gabriel Davis	\$3,700	WAS@BUF BUF		
Dyami Brown	\$3,600	WAS@BUF WAS		Intriguing upside. Ownership pivot off Osborn.
KJ Hamler	\$3,600	NYJ@DEN ( DEN		Will catch 2 TDs on the day I fade himso I won't fade him.
Olamide Zaccheaus	\$3,500	ATL@NYG ( ATL		Sneaky cheapo option could see a role with Gage on the mend.
K.J. Osborn	\$3,500	SEA@MIN (MIN		Chalk that I will eat but correlate. Hello Mr. Metcalf.
Kendrick Bourne	\$3,400	NO@NE 09 NE		
Van Jefferson Jr.	\$3,400	TB@LAR 05 LAR		Price pivot off Osborn in juicy game environment.
Parris Campbell	\$3,300	IND@TEN ( IND		
Amon-Ra St. Brown	\$3,300	BAL@DET ( DET		
Deonte Harris	\$3,300	NO@NE 09 NO		
Willie Snead IV	\$3,300	MIA@LV 05 LV		
Marquise Goodwin	\$3,200	CHI@CLE 0 CHI		Keep an eye on him of Mooney sits. Fields has a GUN
Anthony Schwartz	\$3,200	CHI@CLE 0 CLE		
Jalen Guyton	\$3,200	LAC@KC 05 LAC		
,		TB@LAR 05 TB		Long TD prayer in Brady stacks.
Scotty Miller	\$3.100			
Scotty Miller Donovan Peoples-Jones	\$3,100 \$3,000	CHI@CLE 0 CLE		Has seen the field but Baker appears unaware of this.